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BinformedOFFICE OVERALL MARKET INSIGHTS
DFW Office Markets (A, B, C)

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 2,686 259,891,517 46,879,773 18.0% 1,030,051 10 1,039,137 52 7,121,767 20
2016 Q3 2,699 261,031,342 46,660,279 17.9% 1,359,319 13 1,139,825 53 7,558,402 20
2016 Q4 2,709 261,647,944 47,024,909 18.0% 251,972 10 616,602 48 7,520,278 20
2017 Q1 2,722 263,314,765 49,108,457 18.7% (416,727) 13 1,666,821 46 6,441,238 21
2017 Q2 2,724 263,377,651 49,284,602 18.7% (113,259) 2 62,886 49 6,705,021 21
2017 Q3 2,731 264,120,742 49,006,145 18.6% 1,021,548 7 743,091 45 6,437,075 21
2017 Q4 2,747 265,730,659 50,337,032 18.9% 33,561 16 1,609,917 31 4,969,208 21
2018 Q1 2,755 266,645,549 50,361,388 18.9% 905,174 8 914,890 24 4,304,318 21
2018 Q2 2,764 268,167,346 51,774,565 19.3% 108,620 9 1,521,797 19 3,121,179 21
2018 Q3 2,769 268,936,910 52,107,725 19.4% 436,404 5 769,564 16 2,593,916 21
2018 Q4 2,771 269,414,068 52,334,135 19.4% 250,748 2 477,158 14 2,116,758 21
2019 Q1 2,778 270,525,239 52,313,478 19.3% 1,131,828 7 1,111,171 9 1,135,587 21
2019 Q2 2,780 270,577,367 52,546,942 19.4% (181,336) 2 52,128 11 1,192,193 21
2019 Q3 2,783 271,060,826 52,349,686 19.3% 680,715 3 483,459 13 1,820,772 22

Existing Inventory
# Blds Total RBA Direct SF Total SF

Central Expressway 103 12,675,521 1,709,617 13.5% -77,541 0 0 25
Dallas CBD 78 28,677,157 7,466,624 26.0% 1,233 0 0 21
East Dallas 170 7,290,696 1,247,461 17.1% -84,796 0 0 22

Far North Dallas 443 49,535,835 10,547,159 21.3% 102,521 235,921 359,500 24
Ft Worth CBD 58 9,672,422 1,625,480 16.8% -11,884 0 0 26
Las Colinas 276 34,321,100 6,001,809 17.5% 92,820 0 277,475 22

LBJ Freeway 161 21,173,207 4,939,873 23.3% 54,504 0 0 20
Lewisville/Denton 145 7,129,976 1,036,933 14.5% 48,323 0 120,000 17

Mid-Cities 384 20,663,446 4,048,799 19.6% -119,364 16,440 106,259 18
North Fort Worth 41 2,195,839 157,055 7.2% -2,568 0 0 19

Northeast Ft Worth 48 3,531,408 617,015 17.5% 14,533 0 0 17
Preston Center 47 4,584,238 475,016 10.4% 22,491 0 0 29

Richardson/Plano 350 29,789,482 5,693,479 19.1% 372,974 0 300,000 19
South Ft Worth 192 10,535,731 1,133,117 10.8% -51,924 0 0 22

Southwest Dallas 79 3,444,619 327,278 9.5% -38,258 0 0 16
Stemmons Freeway 114 12,718,168 3,210,868 25.2% -30,362 0 0 16
Uptown/Turtle Creek 94 13,121,981 2,112,043 16.1% 236,450 231,098 657,538 31

Totals 2,783 271,060,826 52,349,626 19.3% 529,152 483,459 1,820,772 21

* Lewisville Denton doesn't have a tab
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CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
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Central Expressway Overview
Though vacancies in Central Expressway 
have risen in recent quarters, they are 
still near all-time lows. With vacancies 
this low, landlords have pushed rents at 
one of the fastest rates in the metro over 
the past few quarters. The submarket 
is usually heavily traded and volume 
has picked up in the last twelve months 
with about $326M in sales. However, a 
significant portion of recent volume was 
due to the sale of the 1.35 million-SF 
Cityplace Tower, the largest asset in the 
submarket.
The Central Expressway Submarket runs 
along the North Central Expressway, with 
its southernmost point starting at the 
Dallas CBD and its northernmost point 
ending at the LBJ Freeway. Virtually all 
of the submarket’s inventory is located 
within a stone’s throw of the Central 
Expressway. The submarket has a heavy 
concentration of financial services, 
telecom, and tech firms. As a whole, it 
offers a large amount of investment-
grade property—about half of the 
submarket’s RBA is 4 & 5 Star.

Leasing
Fundamentals in Central Expressway are 
on firm footing. Vacancies have trended well below both the metro average and the submarket’s historical average for 
a few years due to a lack of new supply and generally steady absorption in existing stock. With supply-side pressure 
unlikely, the biggest risk for this submarket is the prospect of tenants jumping ship for properties in premier urban 
submarkets like Uptown/Turtle Creek and Preston Center or suburban submarkets like Upper Tollway/West Plano.
Central Expressway boasts a number of transit amenities that connect to several submarkets in the urban core and 
run north. Along with the North Central Expressway itself, the DART orange and red lines run through the entirety 
of the submarket, and the blue line has stops at Mockingbird and Cityplace stations. Roughly two-thirds of the 
submarket’s office RBA is within a 10-minute walk of a DART station. Though traffic on the North Central Expressway 
remains an issue, the submarket’s location near dense population centers and its DART access allow tenants to tap 
into the robust workforce in this area of the metroplex.
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CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 103 12,675,521 1,479,221 11.7% 50,368 0 0 0 0 24
2016 Q3 103 12,675,521 1,469,504 11.6% 9,717 0 0 0 0 25
2016 Q4 103 12,675,521 1,447,167 11.4% 22,337 0 0 0 0 25
2017 Q1 103 12,675,521 1,484,092 11.7% (36,925) 0 0 0 0 25
2017 Q2 103 12,675,521 1,493,240 11.8% (9,148) 0 0 0 0 24
2017 Q3 103 12,675,521 1,481,167 11.7% 12,073 0 0 0 0 25
2017 Q4 103 12,675,521 1,520,062 12.0% (38,895) 0 0 0 0 24
2018 Q1 103 12,675,521 1,756,441 13.9% (236,379) 0 0 0 0 25
2018 Q2 103 12,675,521 1,647,950 13.0% 108,491 0 0 0 0 24
2018 Q3 103 12,675,521 1,775,371 14.0% (127,421) 0 0 0 0 25
2018 Q4 103 12,675,521 1,730,502 13.7% 44,869 0 0 0 0 25
2019 Q1 103 12,675,521 1,579,876 12.5% 150,626 0 0 0 0 24
2019 Q2 103 12,675,521 1,632,076 12.9% (52,200) 0 0 0 0 25
2019 Q3 103 12,675,521 1,709,617 13.5% (77,541) 0 0 0 0 25

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
(77,541) -52,200 -127,421
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

13.5% 12.9% 14.0%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

25 25 25
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Central Expressway

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 103 12,675,521 1,479,221 11.7% 50,368 0 0 0 0 24
2016 Q3 103 12,675,521 1,469,504 11.6% 9,717 0 0 0 0 25
2016 Q4 103 12,675,521 1,447,167 11.4% 22,337 0 0 0 0 25
2017 Q1 103 12,675,521 1,484,092 11.7% (36,925) 0 0 0 0 25
2017 Q2 103 12,675,521 1,493,240 11.8% (9,148) 0 0 0 0 24
2017 Q3 103 12,675,521 1,481,167 11.7% 12,073 0 0 0 0 25
2017 Q4 103 12,675,521 1,520,062 12.0% (38,895) 0 0 0 0 24
2018 Q1 103 12,675,521 1,756,441 13.9% (236,379) 0 0 0 0 25
2018 Q2 103 12,675,521 1,647,950 13.0% 108,491 0 0 0 0 24
2018 Q3 103 12,675,521 1,775,371 14.0% (127,421) 0 0 0 0 25
2018 Q4 103 12,675,521 1,730,502 13.7% 44,869 0 0 0 0 25
2019 Q1 103 12,675,521 1,579,876 12.5% 150,626 0 0 0 0 24
2019 Q2 103 12,675,521 1,632,076 12.9% (52,200) 0 0 0 0 25
2019 Q3 103 12,675,521 1,709,617 13.5% (77,541) 0 0 0 0 25

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
(77,541) -52,200 -127,421
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

13.5% 12.9% 14.0%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
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Largest Vacancies:
Cityplace Tower – 148,868 sf
8750 NorthPark Central – 114,267 sf
One Energy Square – 90,670 sf
Walnut Glenn Tower – 87,694 sf

5The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy 
thereof. The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.

Movers & Shakers
Tenant				    SF		  Building
WorkSuites			   29,530		  CBS Radio Tower
Homecare Homebase, LLC	 19,815		  Three Energy Square
Powers Taylor, LLP		  8,940		  La Sierra Office Building
McDowell Ducker		  9,880		  Meadow Park Tower
Lincoln Property Mgmt	 26,025		  10210 N Central Expressway
GDS Link			   7,151		  5307 E Mockingbird Lane



Dallas CBD District
The Dallas CBD is the metro’s primary office 
node, but the submarket has struggled 
for some time. Its vacancy rate has been 
among the highest in the metroplex for 
decades because its inventory contains a 
significant percentage of older towers that 
are not competitive with new assets in 
other prominent office submarkets, such as 
Uptown/Turtle Creek and Upper Tollway/West 
Plano. However, the submarket’s low rents, 
transit amenities and central location have 
helped keep a core group of tenants rooted 
here, and fundamentals have improved in 
recent years.
Early in this cycle, millions of square feet 
of obsolete inventory was redeveloped into 
alternative uses, such as multifamily, hotel, 
as well as retail projects. Those conversions 
not only buoyed CBD office fundamentals, but 
they also helped the submarket take steps to 
become a true live/work/play environment. 
Furthermore, many older assets in the CBD 
have either undergone or are undergoing 
major renovations and are adding amenities 
like parking in order to remain competitive 
with newer properties in the Arts District or in 
Uptown.

Leasing
Business services and financial firms have 
been migrating north into nearby Uptown/
Turtle Creek for years, but the CBD has 
recently recaptured some momentum. Law 
firms Sidley Austin, Gardere Wynne Sewell, and Akin Gump, as well as management consulting firm McKinsey and Company, have 
moved out of the CBD to new projects in neighboring Uptown/Turtle Creek. Similarly, PricewaterhouseCoopers moved into its new 
namesake tower at the Park District in Uptown in 18Q2. However, Goldman Sachs consolidated its D-FW operations in 175,000 SF 
at the Trammell Crow Center in early 2018, moving from Las Colinas. After previously agreeing to move to The Union in Uptown, 
law firm Vinson & Elkins decided instead to remain at the Trammell Crow Center. Furthermore, of the most recent speculative 
projects in the CBD and Uptown, 1900 Pearl (in the CBD) leased the fastest, at some of the highest asking rents in the urban core.
In mid-2019, Tenant Healthcare announced a major consolidation, which will impact the downtown market. The company is 
relocating its headquarters from its current location in Dallas’ iconic Fountain Place to the northern suburb of Farmers Branch. 
In addition to the downtown location, offices in Frisco and Addison will be merged into the new space. The company will begin 
moving employees in phases in early 2020. The move will create an additional 220,000 SF of vacant space in the 1.2-million-SF 
building.

Conversions to multifamily helped eat away at the submarket’s sky-high vacancy rate earlier this cycle. Highlighting this trend is 
the project involving 1401 Elm, now known as The Drever. Before work began on converting the building to a mixed-use tower with 
multifamily, hotel, and retail components, the building was responsible for more than 1 million SF of vacant office space. Due to 
conversions, the submarket’s office RBA is now roughly 3 million SF smaller than it was in 2007. This helped shrink vacancies from 
their 2013 peak of nearly 30% to below 20% at the end of 2015, the lowest rate since the early 1990s. Most conversion projects were 
given financial incentives by the city, and there were no immediate plans to convert office towers into apartments, according to 
Downtown Dallas Inc.

Increased multifamily development bodes well for the long-term future of the CBD’s office base. The ongoing densification of 
Dallas’s CBD cannot be understated. Since 2010, more than 3,000 apartment units have been delivered in the CBD, representing 

DALLAS CBD DISTRICT
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 76 28,311,638 7,284,467 25.7% (232,755) 0 0 1 261,400 22
2016 Q3 76 28,311,638 7,358,764 26.0% (74,297) 0 0 1 261,400 22
2016 Q4 76 28,311,638 7,444,198 26.3% (85,434) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q1 76 28,311,638 7,578,001 26.8% (133,803) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q2 76 28,311,638 7,582,759 26.8% (4,758) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q3 76 28,311,638 7,657,845 27.0% (75,086) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q4 76 28,311,638 7,770,032 27.4% (112,187) 0 0 2 365,519 21
2018 Q1 77 28,573,038 7,793,080 27.3% 238,352 1 261,400 1 104,119 21
2018 Q2 77 28,573,038 7,784,945 27.2% 8,135 0 0 1 104,119 21
2018 Q3 77 28,573,038 7,646,889 26.8% 138,056 0 0 1 104,119 21
2018 Q4 77 28,573,038 7,312,544 25.6% 334,345 0 0 1 104,119 21
2019 Q1 78 28,677,157 7,418,888 25.9% (2,225) 1 104,119 0 0 20
2019 Q2 78 28,677,157 7,467,857 26.0% (48,969) 0 0 0 0 21
2019 Q3 78 28,677,157 7,466,624 26.0% 1,233 0 0 0 0 21

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
1,233 -48,969 138,056

Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
26.0% 26.0% 26.8%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 104,119
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

21 21 21
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Dallas CBD

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 76 28,311,638 7,284,467 25.7% (232,755) 0 0 1 261,400 22
2016 Q3 76 28,311,638 7,358,764 26.0% (74,297) 0 0 1 261,400 22
2016 Q4 76 28,311,638 7,444,198 26.3% (85,434) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q1 76 28,311,638 7,578,001 26.8% (133,803) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q2 76 28,311,638 7,582,759 26.8% (4,758) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q3 76 28,311,638 7,657,845 27.0% (75,086) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q4 76 28,311,638 7,770,032 27.4% (112,187) 0 0 2 365,519 21
2018 Q1 77 28,573,038 7,793,080 27.3% 238,352 1 261,400 1 104,119 21
2018 Q2 77 28,573,038 7,784,945 27.2% 8,135 0 0 1 104,119 21
2018 Q3 77 28,573,038 7,646,889 26.8% 138,056 0 0 1 104,119 21
2018 Q4 77 28,573,038 7,312,544 25.6% 334,345 0 0 1 104,119 21
2019 Q1 78 28,677,157 7,418,888 25.9% (2,225) 1 104,119 0 0 20
2019 Q2 78 28,677,157 7,467,857 26.0% (48,969) 0 0 0 0 21
2019 Q3 78 28,677,157 7,466,624 26.0% 1,233 0 0 0 0 21

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
1,233 -48,969 138,056

Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
26.0% 26.0% 26.8%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 104,119
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
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6
The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy thereof. 
The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.

DALLAS CBD DISTRICT



Largest Vacancies:
1700 Pacific – 753,807 sf
Fountain Place – 64,287 sf
Thanksgiving Tower – 514,472 sf
Bank of America Plaza – 442,453 sf

7The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy 
thereof. The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.

Movers & Shakers
Tenant			   SF		  Building
Kane, Russell, Coleman 
 & Logan		  44,902		  Bank of America Plaza
Trip Actions		  25,268		  717 N Harwood Street
REEL FX		  25,264		  717 N Harwood Street
Hunton & Williams LLP	 21,640		  Fountain Place
Sowell & Co		  20,158		  Thanksgiving Tower
ORIX USA		  100,000		 2001 Ross Avenue
Akerman		  30,169		  2001 Ross Avenue
Cowles & Thompson	 27,746		  901 Main Street

about half of the total inventory, and more than 1,000 more are under construction. The increase in residents is spurring 
retail-space activity, which should enhance landlords’ pricing power. Other than 1401 Elm, every multifamily project under 
construction in the CBD is a ground-up development rather than a conversion.

The lack of parking may constrain future growth. Although every DART line runs through the CBD, owning a car is still a 
necessity almost anywhere in Dallas. As a result, the scarcity of parking in the CBD is part of the reason tenants opt for space in 
Uptown or suburban locations. Average parking ratios in Uptown (roughly three spaces per 1,000 SF), while not high relative 
to rates in other Dallas-Fort Worth submarkets, are nearly double those in the CBD (1.6 per 1,000 SF, though there are surface 
lots). All multi-tenant buildings in the CBD built since 2007 or under construction offer a parking ratio of at least three spaces per 
1,000 SF, giving newer properties a significant competitive advantage.

DALLAS CBD DISTRICT
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 76 28,311,638 7,284,467 25.7% (232,755) 0 0 1 261,400 22
2016 Q3 76 28,311,638 7,358,764 26.0% (74,297) 0 0 1 261,400 22
2016 Q4 76 28,311,638 7,444,198 26.3% (85,434) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q1 76 28,311,638 7,578,001 26.8% (133,803) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q2 76 28,311,638 7,582,759 26.8% (4,758) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q3 76 28,311,638 7,657,845 27.0% (75,086) 0 0 1 261,400 21
2017 Q4 76 28,311,638 7,770,032 27.4% (112,187) 0 0 2 365,519 21
2018 Q1 77 28,573,038 7,793,080 27.3% 238,352 1 261,400 1 104,119 21
2018 Q2 77 28,573,038 7,784,945 27.2% 8,135 0 0 1 104,119 21
2018 Q3 77 28,573,038 7,646,889 26.8% 138,056 0 0 1 104,119 21
2018 Q4 77 28,573,038 7,312,544 25.6% 334,345 0 0 1 104,119 21
2019 Q1 78 28,677,157 7,418,888 25.9% (2,225) 1 104,119 0 0 20
2019 Q2 78 28,677,157 7,467,857 26.0% (48,969) 0 0 0 0 21
2019 Q3 78 28,677,157 7,466,624 26.0% 1,233 0 0 0 0 21

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
1,233 -48,969 138,056

Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
26.0% 26.0% 26.8%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 104,119
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
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FAR NORTH DALLAS

8 The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy thereof. 
The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.

East Dallas Overview
The White Rock Submarket includes the 
primarily residential neighborhoods 
surrounding White Rock Lake in East 
Dallas. However, about half of the office 
inventory is in the Baylor University 
Medical Center area, which is adjacent to 
the nightlife and restaurant hot spot of 
Deep Ellum. Medical tenants dominate 
that area, and vacancies are structurally 
low. Properties in White Rock are 
typically smaller, and almost none of the 
inventory is 4 & 5 Star quality.

The potential for growth in the 
submarket lies mainly in Deep Ellum. Of 
note, KDC completed the office portion 
of The Epic in the western part of Deep 
Ellum in early 2019. The Epic added about 
250,000 SF of 5 Star office space, along 
with multifamily and hotel components. 
In mid-2019, Uber announced it would 
be bringing 3,000 jobs to The Epic, the 
regional headquarters being billed as 
the largest outside San Fransico.  On 
the eastern edge of Deep Ellum, Baylor 
Scott & White is planning an office 
building that will allow it to consolidate 
its local operations in one facility. Hines 
is planning an office project in the 
neighborhood as well. Other developers 
own older, loft-style buildings and empty lots in Deep Ellum, so further growth is likely in this emerging live/work/play 
environment.

Leasing
Vacancies in White Rock are typically tight but have jumped due to the delivery of The Epic in the first half of 2019. 
Occupancies stand to recover over the next few quarters as The Epic continues to add tenants. While there is some 
supply on the way, all of that will result in net new demand from Baylor Scott & White, which is moving its office 
operations from Bryan Tower in the CBD to a new facility just north of Deep Ellum. More than half of the office 
inventory in the submarket is clustered around the medical center, and of that, nearly 2 million SF is classified as 
medical office. The medical office space in that area typically stays around 95% occupied, and there is usually very 
little tenant movement. The remainder of the office inventory in White Rock is spread throughout the submarket, 
with a few nodes running along I-30, the LBJ Freeway, and Garland Road. These properties usually cater to small 
businesses with footprints smaller than 2,000 SF.

WHITE ROCK/EAST DALLAS
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 166 6,846,369 676,460 9.9% 30,690 0 0 1 99,500 18
2016 Q3 166 6,846,369 660,550 9.6% 15,910 0 0 1 99,500 17
2016 Q4 167 6,945,869 659,421 9.5% 100,629 1 99,500 0 0 17
2017 Q1 167 6,945,869 742,427 10.7% (83,006) 0 0 1 294,820 21
2017 Q2 167 6,945,869 758,493 10.9% (16,066) 0 0 2 314,827 22
2017 Q3 167 6,945,869 760,350 10.9% (1,857) 0 0 3 344,827 22
2017 Q4 167 6,945,869 804,819 11.6% (44,469) 0 0 3 344,827 22
2018 Q1 168 6,965,876 836,485 12.0% (11,659) 1 20,007 2 324,820 22
2018 Q2 169 6,995,876 954,621 13.6% (88,136) 1 30,000 1 294,820 24
2018 Q3 169 6,995,876 974,243 13.9% (19,622) 0 0 1 294,820 24
2018 Q4 169 6,995,876 963,343 13.8% 10,900 0 0 1 294,820 24
2019 Q1 170 7,290,696 1,262,622 17.3% (4,459) 1 294,820 0 0 24
2019 Q2 170 7,290,696 1,162,665 15.9% 99,957 0 0 0 0 21
2019 Q3 170 7,290,696 1,247,461 17.1% (84,796) 0 0 0 0 22

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
(84,796) 99,957 -19,622
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

17.1% 15.9% 13.9%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 294,820
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

22 21 24
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Rates
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East Dallas

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 166 6,846,369 676,460 9.9% 30,690 0 0 1 99,500 18
2016 Q3 166 6,846,369 660,550 9.6% 15,910 0 0 1 99,500 17
2016 Q4 167 6,945,869 659,421 9.5% 100,629 1 99,500 0 0 17
2017 Q1 167 6,945,869 742,427 10.7% (83,006) 0 0 1 294,820 21
2017 Q2 167 6,945,869 758,493 10.9% (16,066) 0 0 2 314,827 22
2017 Q3 167 6,945,869 760,350 10.9% (1,857) 0 0 3 344,827 22
2017 Q4 167 6,945,869 804,819 11.6% (44,469) 0 0 3 344,827 22
2018 Q1 168 6,965,876 836,485 12.0% (11,659) 1 20,007 2 324,820 22
2018 Q2 169 6,995,876 954,621 13.6% (88,136) 1 30,000 1 294,820 24
2018 Q3 169 6,995,876 974,243 13.9% (19,622) 0 0 1 294,820 24
2018 Q4 169 6,995,876 963,343 13.8% 10,900 0 0 1 294,820 24
2019 Q1 170 7,290,696 1,262,622 17.3% (4,459) 1 294,820 0 0 24
2019 Q2 170 7,290,696 1,162,665 15.9% 99,957 0 0 0 0 21
2019 Q3 170 7,290,696 1,247,461 17.1% (84,796) 0 0 0 0 22

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
(84,796) 99,957 -19,622
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

17.1% 15.9% 13.9%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 294,820
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East Dallas

Largest Vacancies:
5400 Legacy – 1,190,912 sf
The Campus at Legacy West – 370,625 sf
Frisco Station – 210,579 sf

Movers & Shakers
Tenant			   SF		  Building
Tenet Healthcare		 372,931		  International Plaza I
DPS Holdings, Inc	 350,000		 Keurig Dr Pepper
Merit Energy Company	 126,952		  Galleria North
Splunk, Inc		  83,774		  6860 Dallas Parkway
NCR Corporation	 52,551		  6100 Tennyson Parkway
SPACES	26,571		  15305 		  N Dallas Parkway



Far North Dallas Overview
Situated along the Dallas North Tollway 
between the LBJ Freeway and President 
George Bush Turnpike, Quorum/Bent Tree 
is one of the metroplex’s primary office 
nodes. Its location allows tenants to tap 
into the highly educated workforce that 
resides to the south in Uptown and the Park 
Cities as well as to the north in Plano and 
Frisco. The submarket emerged in the 1980s 
when its inventory grew by 10 million SF, 
accounting for nearly 40% of today’s total 
RBA. Occupancies have taken a major hit 
in recent years, but most of that was due to 
JPMorgan Chase and Fannie Mae moving 
to new build-to-suits in Upper Tollway/West 
Plano. The submarket has experienced 
negative net absorption since 18Q2. A few 
key leases occurring in 2019 include 29,000 
SF at 15455 Dallas Pkwy. and 25,000 SF at 
153303 at N Dallas Pkwy.

Upper Tollway/West Plano has emerged as 
one of the most dynamic office submarkets 
in Dallas-Fort Worth. The submarket has 
some of the newest office stock in the 
metro. it now serves as a corporate hub 
for Toyota’s North American headquarters 
and is a major regional location for Liberty 
Mutual, AmerisourceBergen, JPMorgan 
Chase, and USAA’s recent expansion.

Leasing
The big story here is that Toyota, Liberty Mutual, and JPMorgan Chase have either relocated (Toyota) or consolidated 
(Liberty Mutual and JPMorgan) operations in Legacy West, bringing about 15,000 jobs to the Upper Tollway/West 
Plano Submarket. The three companies took more than 1 million SF each, with Toyota alone responsible for a 2.1 
million-SF campus, making it the largest tenant in the submarket. Occupancies will take a hit in 2021 when Keurig Dr. 
Pepper moves out of roughly 300,000 SF in Upper Tollway/West Plano. The firm will shift its headquarters operations 
north to The Star in Frisco.

Although construction in the Frisco/The Colony Submarket has exploded in recent years, vacancies trended below the 
metro average for most of this cycle due to strong demand. Vacancies typically only rise due to supply-side pressure 
rather than tenant move-outs. Despite the uptick in speculative supply in 2018, absorption has been strong enough 
over the past few quarters to push vacancies below the metro average. 

FAR NORTH DALLAS
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 420 46,482,640 7,906,933 17.0% 793,983 4 723,163 12 1,414,340 23
2016 Q3 423 46,558,840 8,239,169 17.7% (256,036) 3 76,200 14 2,001,636 23
2016 Q4 425 46,640,797 8,184,824 17.5% 136,302 2 81,957 13 2,150,508 23
2017 Q1 430 47,419,896 9,156,822 19.3% (192,899) 5 779,099 10 1,434,873 23
2017 Q2 430 47,419,896 8,933,656 18.8% 223,166 0 0 10 1,434,873 23
2017 Q3 431 47,452,346 8,672,087 18.3% 294,019 1 32,450 11 1,847,568 23
2017 Q4 434 48,207,185 9,692,529 20.1% (511,072) 3 754,839 8 1,092,729 23
2018 Q1 436 48,482,697 9,952,061 20.5% 30,620 2 275,512 6 817,217 23
2018 Q2 438 48,515,205 10,150,932 20.9% (166,363) 2 32,508 5 1,020,630 23
2018 Q3 440 48,854,769 9,894,074 20.3% 596,422 2 339,564 4 901,066 23
2018 Q4 440 48,854,769 10,339,729 21.2% (445,655) 0 0 4 901,066 23
2019 Q1 442 49,299,914 10,172,748 20.6% 612,126 2 445,145 3 560,921 23
2019 Q2 442 49,299,914 10,413,759 21.1% (241,011) 0 0 3 560,921 23
2019 Q3 443 49,535,835 10,547,159 21.3% 102,521 1 235,921 3 359,500 24

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
102,521 -241,011 596,422
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

21.3% 21.1% 20.3%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

359,500 560,921 901,066
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

235,921 0 339,564
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

24 23 23

Period Net Absorption Quoted
Rates
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Far North Dallas

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 420 46,482,640 7,906,933 17.0% 793,983 4 723,163 12 1,414,340 23
2016 Q3 423 46,558,840 8,239,169 17.7% (256,036) 3 76,200 14 2,001,636 23
2016 Q4 425 46,640,797 8,184,824 17.5% 136,302 2 81,957 13 2,150,508 23
2017 Q1 430 47,419,896 9,156,822 19.3% (192,899) 5 779,099 10 1,434,873 23
2017 Q2 430 47,419,896 8,933,656 18.8% 223,166 0 0 10 1,434,873 23
2017 Q3 431 47,452,346 8,672,087 18.3% 294,019 1 32,450 11 1,847,568 23
2017 Q4 434 48,207,185 9,692,529 20.1% (511,072) 3 754,839 8 1,092,729 23
2018 Q1 436 48,482,697 9,952,061 20.5% 30,620 2 275,512 6 817,217 23
2018 Q2 438 48,515,205 10,150,932 20.9% (166,363) 2 32,508 5 1,020,630 23
2018 Q3 440 48,854,769 9,894,074 20.3% 596,422 2 339,564 4 901,066 23
2018 Q4 440 48,854,769 10,339,729 21.2% (445,655) 0 0 4 901,066 23
2019 Q1 442 49,299,914 10,172,748 20.6% 612,126 2 445,145 3 560,921 23
2019 Q2 442 49,299,914 10,413,759 21.1% (241,011) 0 0 3 560,921 23
2019 Q3 443 49,535,835 10,547,159 21.3% 102,521 1 235,921 3 359,500 24

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
102,521 -241,011 596,422
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21.3% 21.1% 20.3%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

359,500 560,921 901,066
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

235,921 0 339,564
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Far North Dallas

Largest Vacancies:
5400 Legacy – 1,190,912 sf
The Campus at Legacy West – 370,625 sf
Frisco Station – 210,579 sf

Movers & Shakers
Tenant			   SF		  Building
Tenet Healthcare		 372,931		  International Plaza I
DPS Holdings, Inc	 350,000		 Keurig Dr Pepper
Merit Energy Company	 126,952		  Galleria North
Splunk, Inc		  83,774		  6860 Dallas Parkway
NCR Corporation	 52,551		  6100 Tennyson Parkway
SPACES			  26,571		  15305 N Dallas Parkway

9The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy 
thereof. The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.



Fort Worth CBD Overview
The Fort Worth CBD is home to a heavy 
concentration of energy companies, leaving 
it exposed to the effects of energy price 
swings. The good news is that, at about 12%, 
vacancies are below the metro average and 
have remained relatively stable. Also, the 
newest delivery, the 280,000-SF Frost Tower, 
which opened in early 2018, was about 70% 
leased in late 2019. The building boasts the 
highest rents in downtown Fort Worth at 
about $40/SF, and there are very few buildings 
in the submarket that are close to this mark. 
While rent growth has slowed compared to 
earlier this cycle, rents have remained stable 
at about 2%. CoStar anticipates that this trend 
will continue into mid-2020.

Leasing
Though Fort Worth has greater exposure 
to the energy industry than Dallas does, 
fundamentals have stayed intact. Vacancies 
are well below both the submarket’s historical 
average and the metro average. While 
XTO Energy’s move from Fort Worth CBD 
Houston (a net loss of 1,600 employees) was 
expected to open up a large chunk of office 
space in the submarket, the supply glut has 
been somewhat mitigated. The 120,000-SF 
W.T. Waggoner building and 195,000-SF 714 
Main will both be redeveloped into hotels. 
Furthermore, the 93,800-SF Petroleum 
Building is already being marketed for lease 
by its new owner, Sundance Square.

In terms of recent leasing, Frost Tower was delivered in 18Q2 while 50% leased to its namesake tenant, Frost Bank, and to Jetta 
Operating Company. Frost Tower landed another big tenant in 18Q3 when Whitley Penn signed on for 46,000 SF, bringing the 
building to about 70% leased. The company moved from the neighboring West Southwest Fort Worth Submarket in early 2019. In 
late 2018, WeWork agreed to take roughly 38,000 SF across two buildings at Sundance Square. Engineering consulting firm Freese 
and Nichols will take 80,000 SF at Burnett Plaza in the CBD in 2020 when it moves from its current location in West Southwest 
Fort Worth. In many respects, the Fort Worth CBD is dissimilar to its counterpart in Dallas. While vacancies in the Dallas CBD are 
structurally high, they are typically below the metro average in the Fort Worth CBD. Part of the reason is that the Fort Worth CBD is 
just about the only place where tenants will find 4 & 5 Star inventory in the western part of the metroplex.  Downtown Fort Worth 
holds roughly half of the 4 & 5 Star inventory west of the Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport. In comparison, the Dallas CBD 
has to compete with inventory in neighboring Uptown/Turtle Creek and in submarkets north along the Dallas North Tollway and in 
Las Colinas. Assets with 4 & 5 Star ratings east of the airport total more than 125 million SF, and only 25 million SF of that is in the 
Dallas CBD. Downtown Fort Worth also boasts a robust live/work/play dynamic, especially in Sundance Square and the West 7th/
Cultural District area just west of the submarket.

FORT WORTH CBD
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 57 9,391,933 1,160,225 12.4% (50,221) 0 0 1 280,489 25
2016 Q3 57 9,391,933 1,204,595 12.8% (44,370) 0 0 1 280,489 24
2016 Q4 57 9,391,933 1,210,956 12.9% (6,361) 0 0 1 280,489 24
2017 Q1 57 9,391,933 1,219,037 13.0% (8,081) 0 0 1 280,489 24
2017 Q2 57 9,391,933 1,117,156 11.9% 101,881 0 0 1 280,489 25
2017 Q3 57 9,391,933 1,119,705 11.9% (2,549) 0 0 1 280,489 25
2017 Q4 57 9,391,933 1,121,947 11.9% (2,242) 0 0 1 280,489 25
2018 Q1 57 9,391,933 1,147,409 12.2% (25,462) 0 0 1 280,489 25
2018 Q2 58 9,672,422 1,267,248 13.1% 160,650 1 280,489 0 0 27
2018 Q3 58 9,672,422 1,540,829 15.9% (273,581) 0 0 0 0 28
2018 Q4 58 9,672,422 1,518,342 15.7% 22,487 0 0 0 0 26
2019 Q1 58 9,672,422 1,623,390 16.8% (105,048) 0 0 0 0 26
2019 Q2 58 9,672,422 1,613,596 16.7% 9,794 0 0 0 0 26
2019 Q3 58 9,672,422 1,625,480 16.8% (11,884) 0 0 0 0 26

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
(11,884) 9,794 -273,581
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

16.8% 16.7% 15.9%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

26 26 28

Period Net Absorption Quoted
Rates
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Fort Worth CBD Vital Statistics

Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

Fort Worth CBD

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 57 9,391,933 1,160,225 12.4% (50,221) 0 0 1 280,489 25
2016 Q3 57 9,391,933 1,204,595 12.8% (44,370) 0 0 1 280,489 24
2016 Q4 57 9,391,933 1,210,956 12.9% (6,361) 0 0 1 280,489 24
2017 Q1 57 9,391,933 1,219,037 13.0% (8,081) 0 0 1 280,489 24
2017 Q2 57 9,391,933 1,117,156 11.9% 101,881 0 0 1 280,489 25
2017 Q3 57 9,391,933 1,119,705 11.9% (2,549) 0 0 1 280,489 25
2017 Q4 57 9,391,933 1,121,947 11.9% (2,242) 0 0 1 280,489 25
2018 Q1 57 9,391,933 1,147,409 12.2% (25,462) 0 0 1 280,489 25
2018 Q2 58 9,672,422 1,267,248 13.1% 160,650 1 280,489 0 0 27
2018 Q3 58 9,672,422 1,540,829 15.9% (273,581) 0 0 0 0 28
2018 Q4 58 9,672,422 1,518,342 15.7% 22,487 0 0 0 0 26
2019 Q1 58 9,672,422 1,623,390 16.8% (105,048) 0 0 0 0 26
2019 Q2 58 9,672,422 1,613,596 16.7% 9,794 0 0 0 0 26
2019 Q3 58 9,672,422 1,625,480 16.8% (11,884) 0 0 0 0 26

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
(11,884) 9,794 -273,581
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

16.8% 16.7% 15.9%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

26 26 28

Period Net Absorption Quoted
Rates

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

18.0%

2016
Q2

2016
Q3

2016
Q4

2017
Q1

2017
Q2

2017
Q3

2017
Q4

2018
Q1

2018
Q2

2018
Q3

2018
Q4

2019
Q1

2019
Q2

2019
Q3

Fort Worth CBD Office Vacancy

(300,000)
(250,000)
(200,000)
(150,000)
(100,000)
(50,000)

0
50,000

100,000
150,000
200,000

2016
Q2

2016
Q3

2016
Q4

2017
Q1

2017
Q2

2017
Q3

2017
Q4

2018
Q1

2018
Q2

2018
Q3

2018
Q4

2019
Q1

2019
Q2

2019
Q3

Fort Worth CBD Office Net Absorption

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2016
Q2

2016
Q3

2016
Q4

2017
Q1

2017
Q2

2017
Q3

2017
Q4

2018
Q1

2018
Q2

2018
Q3

2018
Q4

2019
Q1

2019
Q2

2019
Q3

Fort Worth CBD Office Quoted Rates

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

2016
Q2

2016
Q3

2016
Q4

2017
Q1

2017
Q2

2017
Q3

2017
Q4

2018
Q1

2018
Q2

2018
Q3

2018
Q4

2019
Q1

2019
Q2

2019
Q3

Fort Worth CBD Office Construction

Delivered Under Construction

0.0%
2.0%
4.0%
6.0%
8.0%
10.0%
12.0%
14.0%
16.0%
18.0%

(400,000)
(300,000)
(200,000)
(100,000)

0
100,000
200,000
300,000
400,000

2016
Q2

2016
Q3

2016
Q4

2017
Q1

2017
Q2

2017
Q3

2017
Q4

2018
Q1

2018
Q2

2018
Q3

2018
Q4

2019
Q1

2019
Q2

2019
Q3

Fort Worth CBD Vital Statistics

Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

Fort Worth CBD

Largest Vacancies:
777 Main – 353,289 sf
Bank of America Tower – Sundance – 153,923 sf
Burnett Plaza – 145,936 sf
W T Waggoner Bldg – 119,846 sf
Oil & Gas / Star Telegram – 115,166 sf

Movers & Shakers
Tenant			   SF		  Building
BGE Inc		  15,000		  777 Main
Mineral Ware		  10,000		  777 Main
USHealth Group, Inc	 37,902		  300 Burnett St

LAS COLINAS

10 The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy thereof. 
The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.



Las Colinas Overview
Because of its proximity to the airport 
and its highway access, this submarket 
has remained a popular destination for 
major corporations. The submarket is 
home to regional hubs or headquarters 
for companies like ExxonMobil, Verizon, 
McKesson, and Fluor. However, major 
tenants such as Signet Jewelers and 
Nokia moved to new facilities in other 
submarkets, particularly DFW Freeport/
Coppell, which is home to the Cypress 
Waters mixed-use development. The 
Hidden Ridge development could help 
turn the tide and allow Office Center/
West LBJ to retain existing tenants 
like Verizon and attract new firms like 
Pioneer Natural Resources. The office 
product here caters to larger tenants, 
and the average building is bigger than 
100,000 SF. The tenant mix primarily 
includes retailers, telecommunications 
companies, and financial services 
firms.

Leasing
After a strong recovery early this cycle, 
vacancies in the Office Center/West 
LBJ Submarket are back on the rise, 
reaching nearly 19%.  While vacancies 
have generally trended upwards for 

years now, there have been some major backfills that helped mitigate tenant losses. For example, pharmaceuticals 
giant McKesson purchased NEC Corporation’s former headquarters at 6535 State Highway 161 (The Apex at Las 
Colinas Crossing), and they moved into the entire 525,000-SF property in 17Q1. Besides consolidating more than 
1,000 employees from across the metroplex, the move is expected to add nearly 1,000 additional jobs as McKesson 
relocates its corporate functions from California. Similarly, Gartner, Inc. backfilled Goldman Sachs’ 152,000-SF at 
Las Colinas Connection shortly after Goldman moved to Trammell Crow Center in the Dallas CBD in early 2018. Most 
recently, Varidesk acquired the old Signet Jewelers campus in late 2018, though complete plans for the facility are not 
yet certain.

	

LAS COLINAS
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 267 32,587,198 5,127,386 15.7% (64,794) 0 0 5 997,502 20
2016 Q3 267 32,587,198 4,968,217 15.2% 159,169 0 0 6 1,247,502 20
2016 Q4 268 32,802,198 5,079,873 15.5% 103,344 1 215,000 6 1,282,502 20
2017 Q1 270 33,346,381 5,244,727 15.7% 379,329 2 544,183 5 758,319 20
2017 Q2 270 33,346,381 5,325,777 16.0% (81,050) 0 0 6 974,719 21
2017 Q3 271 33,484,700 5,192,770 15.5% 271,326 1 138,319 5 836,400 21
2017 Q4 272 33,504,700 5,228,459 15.6% (15,689) 1 20,000 4 816,400 21
2018 Q1 273 33,754,700 5,087,048 15.1% 391,411 1 250,000 4 816,400 21
2018 Q2 274 33,854,700 5,619,649 16.6% (432,601) 1 100,000 3 716,400 21
2018 Q3 275 34,104,700 5,857,110 17.2% 12,539 1 250,000 2 466,400 22
2018 Q4 275 34,104,700 5,831,713 17.1% 25,397 0 0 2 466,400 22
2019 Q1 276 34,321,100 5,729,551 16.7% 318,562 1 216,400 1 250,000 22
2019 Q2 276 34,321,100 6,094,629 17.8% (365,078) 0 0 2 277,475 22
2019 Q3 276 34,321,100 6,001,809 17.5% 92,820 0 0 2 277,475 22

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
92,820 -365,078 12,539

Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
17.5% 17.8% 17.2%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

277,475 277,475 466,400
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 250,000
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
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Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

Las Colinas

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 267 32,587,198 5,127,386 15.7% (64,794) 0 0 5 997,502 20
2016 Q3 267 32,587,198 4,968,217 15.2% 159,169 0 0 6 1,247,502 20
2016 Q4 268 32,802,198 5,079,873 15.5% 103,344 1 215,000 6 1,282,502 20
2017 Q1 270 33,346,381 5,244,727 15.7% 379,329 2 544,183 5 758,319 20
2017 Q2 270 33,346,381 5,325,777 16.0% (81,050) 0 0 6 974,719 21
2017 Q3 271 33,484,700 5,192,770 15.5% 271,326 1 138,319 5 836,400 21
2017 Q4 272 33,504,700 5,228,459 15.6% (15,689) 1 20,000 4 816,400 21
2018 Q1 273 33,754,700 5,087,048 15.1% 391,411 1 250,000 4 816,400 21
2018 Q2 274 33,854,700 5,619,649 16.6% (432,601) 1 100,000 3 716,400 21
2018 Q3 275 34,104,700 5,857,110 17.2% 12,539 1 250,000 2 466,400 22
2018 Q4 275 34,104,700 5,831,713 17.1% 25,397 0 0 2 466,400 22
2019 Q1 276 34,321,100 5,729,551 16.7% 318,562 1 216,400 1 250,000 22
2019 Q2 276 34,321,100 6,094,629 17.8% (365,078) 0 0 2 277,475 22
2019 Q3 276 34,321,100 6,001,809 17.5% 92,820 0 0 2 277,475 22

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
92,820 -365,078 12,539

Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
17.5% 17.8% 17.2%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

277,475 277,475 466,400
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 250,000
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
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Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

Las Colinas

Largest Vacancies:
AT&T – 208,593 SF
The Urban Towers – 192,262 sf
Park West 2 – 167,172 sf
600 E Las Colinas Blvd – 147,234 sf

Movers & Shakers
Tenant			   SF		  Building
Blucora Inc		  150,000		 3200 Olympus Blvd
Exeter Financial		  111,795		  Carpenter Corp Center I
Fay Servicing		  44,017		  Browning Place I
Cognitive Neuroscience 	 40,699		  Connection Park I
Society	  
Zillow			   25,000		  9001 Cypress Waters Blvd

11The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy 
thereof. The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.



LBJ Freeway Overview
The LBJ Freeway Submarket divides 
northern Dallas from the suburbs of 
Addison and Richardson. Although it 
is one of the smallest submarkets by 
land area, it is one of the densest in the 
metroplex, ranking in the top five for total 
office inventory. The average building 
size in the submarket is over 100,000 SF, 
the third-largest in the metro behind the 
Dallas CBD and Urban Center/Wingren 
in Las Colinas. The majority of tenants 
here are related to finance, insurance, 
real estate or business services. Although 
more than half the stock here is rated 4 & 
5 Star, most of that is 80’s era inventory. 
Therefore, top-of-the-line properties are 
more competitive with assets in Central 
Expressway or Quorum/Bent Tree rather 
than the newer properties in Uptown or 
Upper Tollway/West Plano.

This submarket has struggled for some 
time, with vacancies trending well above 
the metro average for decades. However, 
fundamentals have improved in recent 
years, as has rent growth. New supply is 
non-existent in LBJ, and the submarket 
is more likely to see a reduction in 
office inventory than an increase due 
to conversions or demolitions. For 
example, MoxieBidge, began renovations of the 97,000 square foot Midtown Office Center in 19Q3.  Value transactions are 
common, and pricing is low, even compared to other inner-ring Dallas suburbs.

Leasing
 The submarket also boasts relatively easy access to Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport via the LBJ Freeway.  A lack 
of newer properties may constrain the submarket’s upside, as tenants have shown a preference for new product through 
this cycle. While the submarket has seen some big move-outs this cycle, much of the vacated space has been backfilled. 
For example, in the submarket’s largest move-out this cycle, FedEx Office vacated Three Galleria Tower in 2015 for a 
build-to-suit across from Toyota’s new headquarters in Legacy West, leaving behind approximately 200,000 SF. In March 
2017, Amazon’s operations division signed on to take nearly 90,000 SF of that space, roughly doubling its footprint in the 
Galleria. Ansira Partners agreed to take about 90,000 SF for itself.

LBJ FREEWAY
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 161 21,173,207 5,113,791 24.2% 70,396 0 0 0 0 18
2016 Q3 161 21,173,207 5,069,001 23.9% 44,790 0 0 0 0 19
2016 Q4 161 21,173,207 4,819,858 22.8% 249,143 0 0 0 0 19
2017 Q1 161 21,173,207 4,868,715 23.0% (48,857) 0 0 0 0 19
2017 Q2 161 21,173,207 4,853,527 22.9% 15,188 0 0 0 0 19
2017 Q3 161 21,173,207 4,638,990 21.9% 214,537 0 0 0 0 20
2017 Q4 161 21,173,207 4,667,198 22.0% (28,208) 0 0 0 0 20
2018 Q1 161 21,173,207 4,539,838 21.4% 127,360 0 0 0 0 20
2018 Q2 161 21,173,207 4,658,979 22.0% (119,141) 0 0 0 0 20
2018 Q3 161 21,173,207 4,716,550 22.3% (57,571) 0 0 0 0 20
2018 Q4 161 21,173,207 4,933,983 23.3% (217,433) 0 0 0 0 20
2019 Q1 161 21,173,207 4,963,815 23.4% (29,832) 0 0 0 0 20
2019 Q2 161 21,173,207 4,994,377 23.6% (30,562) 0 0 0 0 20
2019 Q3 161 21,173,207 4,939,873 23.3% 54,504 0 0 0 0 20

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
54,504 -30,562 -57,571

Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
23.3% 23.6% 22.3%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
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LBJ Freeway Vital Statistics

Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

LBJ Freeway

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 161 21,173,207 5,113,791 24.2% 70,396 0 0 0 0 18
2016 Q3 161 21,173,207 5,069,001 23.9% 44,790 0 0 0 0 19
2016 Q4 161 21,173,207 4,819,858 22.8% 249,143 0 0 0 0 19
2017 Q1 161 21,173,207 4,868,715 23.0% (48,857) 0 0 0 0 19
2017 Q2 161 21,173,207 4,853,527 22.9% 15,188 0 0 0 0 19
2017 Q3 161 21,173,207 4,638,990 21.9% 214,537 0 0 0 0 20
2017 Q4 161 21,173,207 4,667,198 22.0% (28,208) 0 0 0 0 20
2018 Q1 161 21,173,207 4,539,838 21.4% 127,360 0 0 0 0 20
2018 Q2 161 21,173,207 4,658,979 22.0% (119,141) 0 0 0 0 20
2018 Q3 161 21,173,207 4,716,550 22.3% (57,571) 0 0 0 0 20
2018 Q4 161 21,173,207 4,933,983 23.3% (217,433) 0 0 0 0 20
2019 Q1 161 21,173,207 4,963,815 23.4% (29,832) 0 0 0 0 20
2019 Q2 161 21,173,207 4,994,377 23.6% (30,562) 0 0 0 0 20
2019 Q3 161 21,173,207 4,939,873 23.3% 54,504 0 0 0 0 20

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
54,504 -30,562 -57,571

Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
23.3% 23.6% 22.3%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
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Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

LBJ Freeway

Largest Vacancies:
LBJ Tower – 182,957 sf
Pinnacle Tower – 158,831 sf
Park Central 9 – 141,965 sf
13342 Midway Road – 105,000 sf
Element Towers East – 101,348 sf

Movers & Shakers
Tenant				    SF		  Building
Neurology Consultants 
 of Dallas			   39,039		  LBJ Tower
Aethon Energy  
Management LLC		  24,630		  Lakeside Square
Cresa Dallas Ft Worth		  13,291		  Pinnacle Tower
Sirius				    10,073		  5005 LBJ Freeway
Operatirx			   7,223		  5001 LBJ Freeway

MID-CITIES OFFICE

12 The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy thereof. 
The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.



Mid-Cities Overview
Grand Prairie’s inventory, like that of other 
Mid-Cities office submarkets, is predominantly 
older and of middling quality. Grand Prairie 
lacks the dynamism of the northern Dallas 
suburban submarkets, and very few leases are 
signed here annually. 

Despite negative net absorption in recent 
quarters, fundamentals in Mid-Cities are 
relatively strong. Vacancies trend well below 
the metro average, and rent growth has 
outpaced the metro average over the past 
four quarters. However, rent growth is still 
only about 10% above the prerecession 
peak. Transaction volume is driven by value 
investors, and pricing is well below the metro 
average. Mid-Cities office submarkets, is 
predominantly older and of middling quality.

The Mid-Cities Submarket is geared toward 
distribution and manufacturing functions. As 
a result, warehouses and industrial parks are 
more likely to be built in this area than office 
facilities. In addition, this submarket is home 
to the Dallas Cowboys and Texas Rangers, 
as well as the original Six Flags. While not 
much has delivered so far this cycle, a few 
developments in planning could help breathe 
life into this sleepy office submarket.  

Adjacent to Globe Life Park, The Cordish 
Companies recently opened the first phase 

of Texas Live!, which will serve as a regional entertainment district. This will go hand in hand with the $1 billion replacement for 
Globe Life Park, which is scheduled to open in 2020. The retractable-roof stadium will keep the Rangers in Arlington through 2054. 
The City of Arlington hopes that these projects will spur additional initiatives in the area over the next few years, including new 
office development.

Leasing
Vacancies in Mid-Cities trend below the D-FW metro average. Occupancies didn’t take much of a hit during the downturn, and the 
submarket has seen steady absorption this cycle. Though the submarket has experienced negative absorption in recent quarters, 
there is an almost complete lack of large blocks of space in the submarket. It is rare to find a building with more than 50,000 SF 
of contiguous availability, and typically, only about five or six assets have more than 25,000 SF available at a given time. Going 
forward, this submarket should perform similarly to other older suburban office nodes such as East Plano and East Northeast Fort 
Worth, which have seen big, longtime tenants either downsize or migrate to space in new campuses. Furthermore, the submarket’s 
lack of new, highly amenitized stock limits its upside, even relative to other suburban submarkets like those in Las Colinas.

MID-CITIES OFFICE
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 369 20,037,016 3,461,886 17.3% 209,220 0 0 7 287,143 17
2016 Q3 373 20,129,434 3,440,009 17.1% 114,295 4 92,418 4 308,565 17
2016 Q4 374 20,144,434 3,462,327 17.2% (7,318) 1 15,000 5 336,214 17
2017 Q1 375 20,302,659 3,746,236 18.5% (125,684) 1 158,225 6 272,877 17
2017 Q2 375 20,302,659 4,106,578 20.2% (360,342) 0 0 7 287,877 17
2017 Q3 376 20,416,499 4,121,454 20.2% 98,964 1 113,840 6 174,037 17
2017 Q4 381 20,540,536 4,269,136 20.8% (23,645) 5 124,037 1 50,000 17
2018 Q1 381 20,540,536 4,131,475 20.1% 137,661 0 0 1 50,000 17
2018 Q2 381 20,540,536 4,031,869 19.6% 99,606 0 0 3 122,910 17
2018 Q3 382 20,590,536 4,093,579 19.9% (11,710) 1 50,000 2 72,910 17
2018 Q4 383 20,647,006 4,007,083 19.4% 142,966 1 56,470 1 16,440 17
2019 Q1 383 20,647,006 3,860,909 18.7% 146,174 0 0 2 41,440 17
2019 Q2 383 20,647,006 3,912,995 19.0% (52,086) 0 0 5 122,699 17
2019 Q3 384 20,663,446 4,048,799 19.6% (119,364) 1 16,440 4 106,259 18

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
(119,364) -52,086 -11,710
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

19.6% 19.0% 19.9%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

106,259 122,699 72,910
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

16,440 0 50,000
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

18 17 17
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Rates
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Mid Cities Vital Statistics

Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

Mid Cities Office

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 369 20,037,016 3,461,886 17.3% 209,220 0 0 7 287,143 17
2016 Q3 373 20,129,434 3,440,009 17.1% 114,295 4 92,418 4 308,565 17
2016 Q4 374 20,144,434 3,462,327 17.2% (7,318) 1 15,000 5 336,214 17
2017 Q1 375 20,302,659 3,746,236 18.5% (125,684) 1 158,225 6 272,877 17
2017 Q2 375 20,302,659 4,106,578 20.2% (360,342) 0 0 7 287,877 17
2017 Q3 376 20,416,499 4,121,454 20.2% 98,964 1 113,840 6 174,037 17
2017 Q4 381 20,540,536 4,269,136 20.8% (23,645) 5 124,037 1 50,000 17
2018 Q1 381 20,540,536 4,131,475 20.1% 137,661 0 0 1 50,000 17
2018 Q2 381 20,540,536 4,031,869 19.6% 99,606 0 0 3 122,910 17
2018 Q3 382 20,590,536 4,093,579 19.9% (11,710) 1 50,000 2 72,910 17
2018 Q4 383 20,647,006 4,007,083 19.4% 142,966 1 56,470 1 16,440 17
2019 Q1 383 20,647,006 3,860,909 18.7% 146,174 0 0 2 41,440 17
2019 Q2 383 20,647,006 3,912,995 19.0% (52,086) 0 0 5 122,699 17
2019 Q3 384 20,663,446 4,048,799 19.6% (119,364) 1 16,440 4 106,259 18

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
(119,364) -52,086 -11,710
Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

19.6% 19.0% 19.9%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

106,259 122,699 72,910
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

16,440 0 50,000
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

18 17 17

Period Net Absorption Quoted
Rates
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Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

Mid Cities Office

Largest Vacancies:
4200 Buckingham – 97,076 sf
Arlington Center – 86,008 sf
15051 FAA Blvd – 72,500 sf
Everest College – 51,540 sf
2217 W Jefferson St – 28,316 sf

Movers & Shakers
Tenant			   SF		  Building
Co-Op Financial Services	108,000 		 4950 Amon Carter Blvd
Wells Fargo Bank	 88,520 		  1301 Solana Blvd
The Novus Academy	 17,000		  3400 William D Tate Blvd
Savvy Furniture		  10,033		  5555 Rife Snow Road
Social Security Office	 7,524		  2010-2044 N State Highway 360

13The information contained herein was obtained from CoStar; however, Bradford Companies makes no guarantees, warranties, or representation as to the completeness or accuracy 
thereof. The presentation of this property is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions prior to sale or lease or withdrawal without notice.



Preston Center Overview
Preston Center is one of the premier 
submarkets, with a highly educated 
labor pool to draw from in North Dallas. 
A large portion of the tenant base at 
Preston Center is made up of financial 
and professional services firms. The 
area is also highly amenitized, with 
165 restaurants and plenty of high-
end shopping found at the Plaza of 
Preston Center. The submarket boasts 
the second-highest rents in the market, 
which is impressive considering that 60% 
of the building stock was constructed 
between 1980 and 1990. Buildings 
built this decade still command an 
average rental rate of nearly $38/SF. 
The submarket has one of the highest 
concentrations of 4 & 5 Star assets, 
comprising 66% of the total inventory. 

Occupancies are well above the metro 
average and will remain that way 
due to land constraints unique to this 
submarket. Furthermore, the rare new 
builds in the submarket are typically 
met with strong demand. Institutional 
investors are active here because the 
bulk of the inventory is 4 & 5 Star. With a 
stable tenant pool and an abundance of 
high-performing assets, the submarket is expected to perform well in the long term.

Leasing
This is one of the most core-like submarkets in D-FW, and occupancies rarely dip below 90%. The submarket was 
one of the strongest performers coming out of the downturn. The tenant base in Preston Center largely consists 
of financial and professional services firms, and most of these tenants have a small footprint—only about a dozen 
companies occupy more than 25,000 SF in the submarket. Furthermore, large blocks of available space are rare. While 
Preston Center isn’t as reliant on oil and gas firms as other nearby submarkets, energy firms have accounted for 
some of the largest tenant moves in recent years.

PRESTON CENTER
SUBMARKET

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 46 4,410,655 500,214 11.3% (11,332) 0 0 1 173,583 29
2016 Q3 46 4,410,655 445,414 10.1% 54,800 0 0 1 173,583 29
2016 Q4 46 4,410,655 447,848 10.2% (2,434) 0 0 1 173,583 28
2017 Q1 46 4,410,655 464,004 10.5% (16,156) 0 0 1 173,583 29
2017 Q2 46 4,410,655 492,370 11.2% (28,366) 0 0 1 173,583 29
2017 Q3 46 4,410,655 485,030 11.0% 7,340 0 0 1 173,583 30
2017 Q4 47 4,584,238 645,355 14.1% 13,258 1 173,583 0 0 30
2018 Q1 47 4,584,238 605,296 13.2% 40,059 0 0 0 0 30
2018 Q2 47 4,584,238 610,103 13.3% (4,807) 0 0 0 0 29
2018 Q3 47 4,584,238 533,222 11.6% 76,881 0 0 0 0 28
2018 Q4 47 4,584,238 437,843 9.6% 95,379 0 0 0 0 29
2019 Q1 47 4,584,238 491,190 10.7% (53,347) 0 0 0 0 29
2019 Q2 47 4,584,238 497,507 10.9% (6,317) 0 0 0 0 29
2019 Q3 47 4,584,238 475,016 10.4% 22,491 0 0 0 0 29

Absorption vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
22,491 -6,317 76,881

Vacancy vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
10.4% 10.9% 11.6%
U/C SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Delivered SF vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago

0 0 0
Quoted Rates vs Previous Qtr vs 12 Months Ago
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Preston Center Vital Statistics

Net Absorption Delivered Vacant %

Preston Center

Existing Inventory Vacancy Delivered Inventory Under Construction

# Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacant % # Bldg Delivered # Bldgs Under 
Construction

2016 Q2 46 4,410,655 500,214 11.3% (11,332) 0 0 1 173,583 29
2016 Q3 46 4,410,655 445,414 10.1% 54,800 0 0 1 173,583 29
2016 Q4 46 4,410,655 447,848 10.2% (2,434) 0 0 1 173,583 28
2017 Q1 46 4,410,655 464,004 10.5% (16,156) 0 0 1 173,583 29
